STOCKPORT CAN SEED FUND APPLICATIONS

Report of the Director for Place Management

1. MATTERS FOR CONSIDERATION

1.1 This document provides an update on funding applications that have been submitted for the Stockport CAN Seed Fund in wards in this area.

2. SUMMARY

2.1 The table below indicates how much funding remains for each ward in this Area Committee:

Ward	Amount of funding remaining	
Heatons North	£1,500	
Heatons South	£1,500	
Reddish North	£1,500	
Reddish South	£1,500	

2.2 The table below summarises the applications received for each ward in this Area Committee cycle:

Ward	Applications received	Amount requested
Heatons North	Love Heaton Norris	£213
	Marbury Road Edible Garden	£225
	Total from Heatons North	£438
Heatons South	Craig Road Residents Association	£660
	Love Heaton Norris	£213
	Marbury Road Edible Garden	£225
	Total from Heatons South	£1,098
Reddish North	Love Heaton Norris	£213
	Marbury Road Edible Garden	£225
	Reddish Men In Sheds	£500
	Total from Reddish North	£938
Reddish South	Love Heaton Norris	£213
	Marbury Road Edible Garden	£225
	Reddish Men In Sheds	£500
	Total from Reddish South	£938

- 2.3 Applications are provided later in this document which provide further detail to support decision-making.
- 2.4 A link to the guidance document for the CAN Seed Fund to support decision-making is included in section 4 List of Background Papers.

3. RECOMMENDATION

- 3.1 This information is provided for summary to assist the Area Committee in considering applications made to their Ward which are itemised subsequently. Decisions must be made in agreement with other Members of that ward. Decisions can include:
 - Application funded in full
 - Application funded with revised amount
 - Application not funded

4. LIST OF BACKGROUND PAPERS

 Link to CAN Seed Fund guidance submitted to previous Area Committees: https://democracy.stockport.gov.uk/documents/s231285/Appendix%20B%20-%20CAN%20Seed%20Fund%20Guidance%20plain%20text.pdf

Anyone requiring further information should contact Nick Leslie on nick.leslie@stockport.gov.uk